
March 23, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  2083-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

26
31

 5.00
 46.00

9N
9N

20W
19W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI

SWSESE
S2SE

1
2

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1858

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 51.00

Owners: JOHN  LOWELL 

DAVID R LAURSEN 

MARI R LAURSEN 

3931 US HIGHWAY 93

711 MIDDLE BURNT FORK RD

711 MIDDLE BURNT FORK RD

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  51.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76H  2083-00 General Abstract

568.00 GPM

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ROBERTSON CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

36

31

20W

19W

9N

9N

SENWNW

SESESE

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1764-26-4-01-11-0000 - Y 13-1765-31-4-03-01-0000 - Y

THIS CHANGE AUTHORIZATION IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHT CLAIMS 76H-105010 AND 76H-
105011.  THE FLOW RATE AUTHORIZED BY THIS CHANGE WILL BE USED AS SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
ON A PORTION OF THE PLACE OF USE OF CLAIMS 76H-105010 AND 76H0105011.

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF 
APPOINTED, TO MEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE WATER.  THE APPROPRIATORS SHALL PAY THEIR SHARE 
OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION, AND EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS.  
THE FEE WILL BE SET BY DISTRICT COURT.  THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT 
APPROVED WATER USE MEASURING DEVICE AT A POINT APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.  WATER 
MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING.  ON 

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 1, 1858

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 23, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76H  2083-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1044 RECEIVED 02/13/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 17255 RECEIVED 10/07/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 36884 RECEIVED 05/04/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120590 RECEIVED 05/01/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY 
RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF 
OPERATION.  RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST 
AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR.  FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION 
OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE.


