STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 2083-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION
	Version Status: ACTIVE
	THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE
Owners:	RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER AMOUNT. JOHN LOWELL 3931 US HIGHWAY 93
	STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870
	DAVID R LAURSEN 711 MIDDLE BURNT FORK RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870
	MARI R LAURSEN 711 MIDDLE BURNT FORK RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870
Priority Date:	JUNE 1, 1858
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: JUNE 1, 1858
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	568.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE
Maximum Acres:	51.00
Source Name:	ROBERTSON CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySENWNW369N20WRAVALLI
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE
2	SESESE 31 9N 19W RAVALLI
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19
Place of Use:	
\underline{ID} <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 5.00 2 46.00	SWSESE 26 9N 20W RAVALLI S2SE 31 9N 19W RAVALLI
Total: 51.00	
Geocodes/Valid:	13-1764-26-4-01-11-0000 - Y 13-1765-31-4-03-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THIS CHANGE AUTHORIZATION IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHT CLAIMS 76H-105010 AND 76H-105011. THE FLOW RATE AUTHORIZED BY THIS CHANGE WILL BE USED AS SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ON A PORTION OF THE PLACE OF USE OF CLAIMS 76H-105010 AND 76H0105011.

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF APPOINTED, TO MEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE WATER. THE APPROPRIATORS SHALL PAY THEIR SHARE OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION, AND EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS. THE FEE WILL BE SET BY DISTRICT COURT. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED WATER USE MEASURING DEVICE AT A POINT APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT. WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING. ON

Remarks:

A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF OPERATION. RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR. FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1044 RECEIVED 02/13/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 17255 RECEIVED 10/07/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 36884 RECEIVED 05/04/2006. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120590 RECEIVED 05/01/2014.